TYPE LTJ, J NECK (3-1/2")
RIGHT HAND LAY
LTJ0259 0.248 - 0.259 6.299 - 6.579 #4 6/1, 7/1, 7W Alum. Alloy 100 527            10.89 Orange
LTJ0269 0.260 - 0.269 6.604 - 6.833 #4 AWAC 5/2, #3 7W All Alum., #2 7W compact 100 527            10.89 Green
LTJ0280 0.270 - 0.280 6.858 - 7.112 #3 7W Alum. Alloy, #3 AWAC 6/1 100 527            10.89 Yellow
LTJ0291 0.281 - 0.291 7.137 - 7.391 #4 AWAC 4/3, #3 6/1, #2 6/1 compact 100 552            11.80 White
LTJ0303 0.292 - 0.303 7.417 - 7.696 #3 AWAC 5/2, #2 7W All Alum., #2 7/1 compact 100 552            11.80 Purple
LTJ0314 0.304 - 0.314 7.722 - 7.976 #4 AWAC 3/4, #2 AWAC 6/1 100 578            12.25 Brown
Color codeNominal Conductor Size Wt/carton
(kg)
CATALOG
NUMBER Units/ctn Length
(mm)
Conductor Range
(inches) (mm)
LTJ0314 0.304 - 0.314 7.722 - 7.976 #4 AWAC 3/4, #2 AWAC 6/1 100 578            12.25 Brown
LTJ0327 0.315 - 0.327 8.001 - 8.306 #2 6/1, 7/1, #2 7W Alum. Alloy 100 603            12.25 Red
LTJ0340 0.328 - 0.340 8.331 - 8.636 #2 AWAC 5/2, #1 7W All Alum., 1/0 7W compact 100 603            12.25 Blue
LTJ0353 0.341 - 0.353 8.661 - 8.966 #3 AWAC 3/4, #1 7W alum. Alloy 100 603            12.25 Orange
LTJ0367 0.354 - 0.367 8.992 - 9.322 #2 AWAC 4/3, #1 6/1, 1/0 6/1 compact 100 629            12.70 Green
LTJ0381 0.368 - 0.381 9.347 - 9.677 1/0 7W All Alum., 2/0 7W compact 100 572            13.16 Black
LTJ0394 0.382 - 0.394 9.703 - 10.008 #2 AWAC 3/4, 1/0 AWAC 6/1 100 572            13.16 White
LTJ0411 0.395 - 0.411 10.033 - 10.439 1/0 6/1, 1/0 7W Alum. Alloy 100 572            13.16 Yellow
LTJ0437 0.412 - 0.437 10.465 - 11.100 2/0 7W-19W All Alum., 3/0 7W-19W Compact 100 597            13.61 Brown
LTJ0463 0.438 - 0.463 11.125 - 11.760 2/0 6/1, 7/1, 2/0 7W Alum. Alloy 100 622            14.07 Blue
LTJ0492 0.464 - 0.492 11.786 - 12.497 3/0 7W-19W All Alum., 4/0 7W-19W compact 50 648            9.07 Green
LTJ0522 0.493 - 0.522 12.522 - 13.259 3/0 6/1, 3/0 7W Alum. Alloy, 4/0 7W All Alum. 50 648            9.07 Orange
LTJ0554 0.523 - 0.554 13.284 - 14.072 3/0 AWAC 5/2, 4/0 19W All Alum., 266.8 7W-19W compact 50 648            9.07 Black
LTJ0594 0.555 - 0.594 14.097 - 15.088 4/0 6/1, 4/0 7W Alum. Alloy, 266.8 7W-19W All Alum. 50 673            9.07 Red
LTJ0630 0.595 - 0.630 15.113 - 16.002 266.8 18/1, 300 18W-37W All Alum. 50 711            9.98 Purple
LTJ0664 0.631 - 0.664 16.027 - 16.866 266.8 26/7, 266.8 19W Alum. Alloy 50 737            9.98 Yellow
LTJ0705 0.665 - 0.705 16.891 - 17.907 336.4 18/1-36/1, 336.4 19W All Alum., 350 19W-37W All Alum. 50 737            9.98 Brown
LTJ0747 0.706 - 0.747 17.932 - 18.974 336.4 26/7-30/7, 397.5 19W All Alum. 50 762            10.44 Green
LTJ0795 0.748 - 0.795 18.999 - 20.193 397.5 24/7, 26/7, 397.5 19W Alum. Alloy, 477 19W, 37W All Alum. 50 826            10.89 Orange
LTJ0846 0.796 - 0.846 20.218 - 21.488 477 18/1, 36/1, 500 19W All Alum. 50 940            9.07 Purple
LTJ0900 0.847 - 0.900 21.514 - 22.860 556.5 18/1, 36/1, 556.5 19W, 37W All Alum. 50 991            9.53 Blue
LTJ0958 0.901 - 0.958 22.885 - 24.333 636 18/1, 36/1, 636 37W All Alum., 556.5 19W Alum. Alloy 50 1,041         9.98 GreenLTJ0958 0.901 - 0.958 22.885 - 24.333 636 18/1, 36/1, 636 37W All Alum., 556.5 19W Alum. Alloy 50 1,041         9.98 Green
7/8" Minimum Groove
LTJ1018 0.959 - 1.018 24.359 - 25.857 666.6 24/7, 54/7 750 37W All Alum., 636 37W Alum. Alloy 50          1,092 10.44 White
LTJ1083 1.019 - 1.083 25.883 - 27.508 795 36/1, 45/7, 795 37W Alum. Alloy 50          1,143 10.44 Brown
LTJ1151 1.084 - 1.151 27.534 - 29.235 954 36/1, 954 37W All Alum., 795 37W Alum. Alloy 50 1,194         10.89 Orange
LTJ1223 1.152 - 1.223 29.261 - 31.064 954 45/7, 54/7, 1033.5 37W All Alum., 954 37W Alum. Alloy 50 1,194         21.32 Purple
LTJ1240 1.224 - 1.240 31.090 - 31.496 50 1,499         13.16 Black
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Wt/carton
(kg) Color codeNominal Conductor Size Units/ctnCATALOG
NUMBER
Conductor Range
(inches)